

## **Press Release**

For Immediate Release

## Founder and Executive Chairman of Onward Technologies honored with lifetime achievement award

**INDIA, 15 June 2018: Mr Harish Mehta,** the Founder and Executive Chairman of global engineering and technology consulting services company Onward Technologies, has been honoured with the Lifetime Achievement Award at the 2018 IMC chambers of commerce and industry technology awards. The award recognises individuals who have made a considerable and lasting contribution to digital technologies in India over the last 25 plus years.



NASSCOM, a leading IT organisation of Industry started from Mr. Mehta's office in 1986. He is the founder member and the first elected Chairman of NASSCOM, He is member of Chairman's Council. The Prime Minister of India – Mr.Narendra Modi, honoured him for 25 years of exemplary contribution to NASSCOM.

Harish Mehta, is also a director of Indian Angel Network (IAN), the world's largest and most active angel investors group, a former Director of Gujarat Venture Funds Limited and a founding member of Infinity Venture Fund, India's first corporate VC fund. Mr. Mehta Introduced the Indus Entrepreneurs (TiE), a Silicon Valley based Organisation, to Mumbai.

2nd floor, Sterling Centre, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018 Tel. +91 22 2492 6570 Fax: +91 22 2492 6549 CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542 www.onwardgroup.com

Mumbai | Pune | Chennai | Chicago | Boston | Detroit | Milwaukee | Frankfurt | London



MVSS Narayanacharyulu, CFO Onward Technologies Ltd., says, "We feel extremely proud of Mr. Harish Mehta, who is visionary and has created a successful global company based on the founding principles of engineering, innovation, and excellent customer support. On behalf of Onward Technologies, we would like to congratulate Mr. Mehta for being aspirational role model for all of us"

## **About Onward Technologies Limited**

Onward Technologies Limited is a global player in Mechanical Engineering Design Services and IT consulting services. The Company offers a range of engineering design services including product design, engineering analysis, engineering documentation and maintenance, and manufacturing solutions for automotive, off highway, aerospace, industrial equipment and consumer goods. With its footprints in India, North America, Germany and UK, the Company's global design and delivery centres has grown to 2500+ employees servicing Fortune 1000 companies.

The Company is listed on the following stock exchanges under the ISIN INE 229A01017: BSE Limited: Scrip Code: 517536 National Stock Exchange of India Limited: Scrip Code: ONWARDTEC

For more information, please contact: info@onwardgroup.com

2nd floor, Sterling Centre, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018 Tel. +91 22 2492 6570 Fax: +91 22 2492 6549 CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542 www.onwardgroup.com

Mumbai | Pune | Chennai | Chicago | Boston | Detroit | Milwaukee | Frankfurt | London